
Festival Chorale Oregon - Winter 2023 Roster 3/22/2023

Name Phone City ZIP E-mail

Director
 Holmquist, Solveig (503) 851-4509 Salem 97302 holmqus@wou.edu

Accompanist
Winberg, Brenda (503) 999-0911 Salem 97306 brendawinberg88@gmail.com

Soprano
Allen, Cynthia (503) 798-5726 Salem 97302 allen4517@msn.com
Blanchard, Anita (971) 287-0679 Salem 97317 blanchardca@comcast.net
Calavan, Nancy (503) 769-3840 Stayton 97383

 √ Clausen, Sheila (503) 302-4722 Salem 97302 clausensheila@hotmail.com
Hopkins-Evans, Reva (503) 569-2543 Salem 97301 rheisme@aol.com
Iltis, Deanna (503) 779-7657 Salem 97302 iltis@willamette.edu
Kinney, Kira (971) 267-4316 Salem 97306 doctorleoholmes@hotmail.com
Kumley, Karen (503) 371-0371 Salem 97301 kumleyk236@gmail.com
Mueller, Kirstin (503) 507-1840 Salem 97301 theatre_imp@hotmail.com
Murray, Mary (971) 301-9162 Boring 97009 artist_elite@hotmail.com
Peldyak, Nicole (541) 730-5952 Keizer 97303 nlewey3@gmail.com
Ragland, Tracy (503) 580-2798 Salem 97306 ragland4456@gmail.com

 Randall, Cheryl (503) 851-0645 Salem 97301 randall5793@comcast.net
Rinza, Desiree (503) 400-8891 Salem 97305 dmrinza@gmail.com
Stewart, Teresa (971) 218-3103 Salem 97302 teresajstewart@comcast.net
Stock, Carolyn (503) 689-3949 Salem 97302 carolynstockbruce@gmail.com

Alto
Beck, Sally (503) 585-2992 Salem 97301 sjbeck01@comcast.net
Carter, Susan (541) 733-2458 Silverton 97381 777scarter@gmail.com

 Chancellor, Carol (503) 559-5358 Salem 97317 cjchancello@aol.com
 √ Clark, Doris (503) 910-4777 Keizer 97303 doris.clark.fco@gmail.com

Eaton, Jennifer (503) 851-1197 Salem 97301 jeaton97301@yahoo.com

 Board Member Music Section Leader √ Administrative Section Leader
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Erland, Peggy (971) 409-5621 Keizer 97303 erlandeducation@aol.com

 Flanagan, Emily (503) 409-6159 Silverton 97381 irishalto47@gmail.com
Hunt, Sarah (503) 383-5368 Salem 97301 sparklygeologist@gmail.com
Janzen, Judi (503) 999-9718 Salem 97302 judij22@comcast.net
Kulick, Sharon (971) 237-1832 Sheridan 97378 sbkulick@wavecable.com
Machado, Lee (503) 816-4572 Salem 97302 leezena14@gmail.com
Marcus, Lisa (541) 285-7141 Salem 97302 lnmarcus@hotmail.com
McGrath, Erin (971) 382-9948 Salem 97306 erin-mcgrath@hotmail.com
Parvin, Pat (503) 580-8458 Salem 97301 patriciaparvin@gmail.com

 Payne, Rebecca (503) 789-4024 Amity 97101 rlhillb@gmail.com
Sabella, Alexandra (925) 336-9608 Salem 97301 alexandra.sabella@gmail.com
Ungarwulff, Jennifer (503) 894-8469 Silverton 97381 jungarwulff@gmail.com
Werth, Sue (503) 931-3871 Grand Ronde 97347 mswerth@centurylink.net

Tenor
Allen, Paul (503) 540-1934 Salem 97302 allent2000@earthlink.net
Barruga, Cas (503) 689-5775 Salem 97306 casman570@cs.com
Cunningham, Randy (458) 233-5161 Otis 97368 randysc10@gmail.com
Gillette, Tami (503) 936-0295 Keizer 97303 tandtgillette@gmail.com

 Gonzalez, Bryan (503) 851-5351 Salem 97301 bcgonzalez@juno.com
LaMonte, Robin (503) 983-1696 Salem 97304 robinlamonte3@gmail.com
Price, Markita (573) 424-3788 McMinnville 97128 pricemar@umsystem.edu
Rafalovich, Janet (503) 569-0792 Salem 97304 janraf@comcast.net

 Sicilia, Tom (425) 876-4115 Salem 97302 tom@coffeepot.org
 Uselman, Shelley (503) 516-9007 Silverton 97381 shelleyuselman@yahoo.com

Bass
Erland, Andrew (503) 278-1636 Salem 97302 andywde@gmail.com
Friesen, Jim (541) 921-8199 Salem 97302 lsfriesen@hotmail.com
Fuller, Jason (458) 233-5087 Otis 97368 jdfuller.147@gmail.com
Hill, Dan (503) 385-3446 Salem 97304 pndhill@msn.com

 Board Member Music Section Leader √ Administrative Section Leader
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 √ Kinney, Sam (971) 382-9948 Salem 97306 samkinney@hotmail.com

Mueller, Georg (503) 844-6252 Salem 97301 salemgem@yahoo.com
Nickel, Joel (503) 949-6641 Salem 97304 joelnickel15@gmail.com
Peldyak, Brett (541) 351-5700 Keizer 97303 brett.peldyak@gmail.com
Thornburgh, Hale (503) 581-0274 Salem 97306 rohaleth@gmail.com
White, Jeffrey (541) 420-1231 McMinnville 97128 jeffwhite4170@gmail.com

 Board Member Music Section Leader √ Administrative Section Leader


